HB0526/604135/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 526

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "and" insert "Nonprofit"; in line 4, strike "the Office of the Comptroller" and substitute "certain licensing boards"; in lines 8, 9, 11, 13, 15, 16, 17, and 22, in each instance, after "a" insert "nonprofit"; in lines 8, 9, and 22, in each instance, strike "the Comptroller" and substitute "certain licensing boards"; in lines 10, 13, and 17, in each instance, after "the" insert "nonprofit"; in line 19, after the first "a" insert "nonprofit"; in line 21, after the second "a" insert "nonprofit"; in line 23, after "certain" insert "nonprofit".

On page 2, in line 2, after "and" insert "nonprofit"; strike in their entirety lines 3 through 7, inclusive; and in line 10, strike "2-101(b) and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 2 through line 4 on page 4.

On page 5, in line 21, after "a" insert "<u>NONPROFIT</u>"; in line 23, strike "the Office of the Comptroller" and substitute "<u>A LOCAL LICENSING BOARD</u>".

On page 6, in lines 9, 15, and 22, in each instance, after "A" insert "NONPROFIT"; in lines 10 and 25, after the first "A" insert "NONPROFIT"; in line 13, strike "THE OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER" and substitute "A LOCAL LICENSING BOARD"; and in lines 26 and 27, in each instance, after "THE" insert "NONPROFIT".

On page 7, in lines 1 and 17, after the first "THE" insert "NONPROFIT"; in line 4, after "A" insert "NONPROFIT"; in lines 8 and 14, in each instance, after the second "THE" insert "NONPROFIT"; in lines 10, 13, and 16, in each instance, after "THE" insert

HB0526/604135/1 EHE Amendments to HB 526 Page 2 of 2

"NONPROFIT"; in lines 6 and 18, in each instance, strike "OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER" and substitute "LOCAL LICENSING BOARD"; and in line 16, after "PERMIT" insert "TO THE LOCAL LICENSING BOARD".